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#3  Womens 3k Steeplechase Collegiate
11:00 AM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 Chapin, Maggie TEAM RED LIZARD
2 Martinez-Duran, Gabriela So PIERCE (WASH.)

#4  Mens 3k Steeplechase Collegiate
11:20 AM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 Gant, Logan So BUSHNELL (ORE.)
2 Mendoza, Hector Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
3 Placencio Zapata, Gabriel Fr EDMONDS (WASH.)
4 Williams, Kyle So CLARK (WASH.)
5 Needle, Jake OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY...

#5  Womens 4x100 Relay Collegiate
11:35 AM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
4 OLYMPIC (WASH.) 'A'

1) Jones, Na'Riyah 2) Hudson, N'dya
3) Alcorn, Aalliya 4) Squally, Shay-Lah

#6  Mens 4x100 Relay Collegiate
11:40 AM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
2 WOODY TRACK CLUB 'A'

1) Manzano, Marc 2) Sandberg, Spencer
3) Woodcock, Kyle 4) Tyrin, Noah

3 EVERETT (WASH.) CC 'A'
1) Cole, Ryan 2) Means, Jaquan
3) Ray-Kirk, Anthoney 4) Villamena, Rieal

4 TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC 'A'
1) Isabello, River 2) Britton, Calvin
3) Chavez, Diego 4) Harper, Claytin

5 OLYMPIC (WASH.) 'A'
1) Cummings, Zachary 2) Mccrimmon, Jaxson
3) Smith, Aiden 4) Clark, Octavian

6 UO RUNNING CLUB 'A'
1) Uhirwa, Josh 2) Case, Nicholas
3) Nuno, Issac 4) Faulkner, Nathan

#7  Womens 1500 Meters Collegiate
11:50 AM

Section 1 of 2  Finals
1 Treadwell, Ashley So EASTERN OREGON
2 Taylor, Jayden So LINFIELD
3 Wosachlo, DeAsia Sr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
4 Stednick, Leah Sr LINFIELD
5 Metzger, Gabrielle Sr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
6 Lucero, Jordan So PACIFIC (ORE.)
7 Klotz, Analynne Jr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
8 Michael, Katherine Fr UNATTACHED

Section 2 of 2  Finals
1 McElfatrick, Liberty So LINFIELD
2 Hasl, Hayley Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
3 Lane, Sidney Jr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
4 Lemus, Goya Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
5 Sather, Dania Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
6 Brethower, Cris Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
7 Markley, Julie UNATTACHED
8 Avendano, Betzabhe Fr SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC

#8  Mens 1500 Meters Collegiate
11:55 AM

Section 1 of 2  Finals
1 Vaughn-luma, Dominic Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
2 Geiter, Nathan LOS LOBOS
3 Piper, Corban Fr PACIFIC LUTHERAN
4 O'Neal, Henry 12 FLYING DONKEY XCTF
5 Carmichael-Kohn, Shayn Jr UO RUNNING CLUB
6 Miller, Noa Sr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
7 Curl, Ashton So UO RUNNING CLUB
8 Yamamoto, Reese Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
9 Murua, Danny Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
10 Phillips, John UNATTACHED
11 Oathout, Alex Sr LINFIELD
12 Anderson, Grant Jr CORBAN (ORE.)
13 Long, CJ Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
14 Radecki, Roman 12 FLYING DONKEY XCTF
15 Dooley, Conner Sr LINFIELD
16 Long, Jacob Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
17 Szostak, Kai Sr LINFIELD
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Section 2 of 2  Finals (1500 Meters Collegiate)
1 Placencio Zapata, Gabriel Fr EDMONDS (WASH.)
2 Potloff, Jamin So CORBAN (ORE.)
3 Ziesemer, Josiah Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
4 Eves, Kadyn Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
5 Williams, Kyle So CLARK (WASH.)
6 Andemariam, Essey So UNATTACHED
7 Placencio, Gabriel UNATTACHED
8 Davis, Hayden Fr CLARK (WASH.)
9 Nyburg, Nicholas So OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY...
10 Blonigen, Ben So UO RUNNING CLUB
11 Lopez-Vazquez, Ulysses So UNATTACHED
12 Rios, JJ Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
13 Carter, Ben Fr CLARK (WASH.)
14 Warkentin, Talan Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
15 Buckley, Isaiah Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
16 Ramirez, Miguel Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
17 Bardwell, Kyle Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)

#9  Womens 100m Hurdles Collegiate
12:20 PM

Section 1 of 2  Finals
1 Mode, Aliviah Fr EASTERN OREGON
2 Dupont, Averie Jr UNATTACHED
3 Hill, Skotlyn Sr EASTERN OREGON
4 Stevens, Abi Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
5 Zamora-Mercado, Isabel Fr WESTERN OREGON
6 Roberts, Jordan Jr LINFIELD
7 Richeson, Mandy Fr CLARK (WASH.)
8 Dang, Madeline Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC

Section 2 of 2  Finals
3 Gehring, Elizabeth Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
4 Senethavilay, Naiya Fr EASTERN OREGON
5 Tennison, Ellery Fr UO RUNNING CLUB

#10  Mens 110m Hurdles Collegiate
12:35 PM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
2 Ensinger, Gavin Jr EASTERN OREGON
3 Mansfield, Judson Sr EASTERN OREGON
4 Britton, Calvin Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
5 Means, Jaquan Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
6 Huson, Durham So LINFIELD
7 Urquhart, Coleton So SOUTHERN OREGON

#11  Womens 400 Meters Collegiate
12:45 PM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 Marshall, Mimi Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
2 Fry, Mya Fr WESTERN OREGON
3 Dufner, Katie So WESTERN OREGON
4 Mcgowan, Alexa Fr WESTERN OREGON
5 Smith, Olivia Fr UNATTACHED
6 Hudson, N'dya So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
7 Alcorn, Aalliya So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
8 Roles, Taylor So LINFIELD

#12  Mens 400 Meters Collegiate
12:50 PM

Section 1 of 3  Finals
1 Tamez, Leland Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
2 Hawkins, Wyatt So EASTERN OREGON
3 Heath, Dylan Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
4 Lucas, Tre Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
5 Smith, Aiden Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
6 Spears, Bryson Jr EASTERN OREGON
7 Cummings, Zachary Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
8 Kavanagh, Justin UNATTACHED

Section 2 of 3  Finals
1 Lane, Robert So EVERETT (WASH.) CC
2 Serrano, Angel Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
3 Crabtree, Tyler Fr EASTERN OREGON
4 Ray-Kirk, Anthoney Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
5 Stevens, Hunter Fr UNATTACHED
6 Abuya, Clivine Fr CLARK (WASH.)
7 Young, Griffin Sr LINFIELD
8 Brooks, Braxton So BUSHNELL (ORE.)

Section 3 of 3  Finals
1 Sorenson, Payton Fr LINFIELD
2 Velie, Rocco Jr UNATTACHED
3 Fisher, Peyton Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
4 Spencer, Hunter TEAM RED LIZARD
5 Raymundo, Johny Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
6 Marin-Hardy, Brandon Fr CLARK (WASH.)
7 Graham, Preston So PACIFIC (ORE.)
8 Horton, Nathan UNATTACHED
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#13  Womens 100 Meters Collegiate
1:00 PM

Section 1 of 2  Finals
1 Dang, Madeline Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
2 Dennison, Kira Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
3 Silis, Rachelle Jr LINFIELD
4 Smith, Elise Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
5 Hudson, N'dya So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
6 Grant, Harlee So EASTERN OREGON
7 Hazelitt, Trinity Sr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
8 Cleaver, Haylee Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC

Section 2 of 2  Finals
2 Witten, Eden So BUSHNELL (ORE.)
3 Jones, Na'Riyah Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
4 Brown, Moriyah Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
5 Dupont, Averie Jr UNATTACHED
6 Ekwere, Ellie Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
7 Ang, Jada Fr CORBAN (ORE.)

#14  Mens 100 Meters Collegiate
1:10 PM

Section 1 of 5  Finals
1 Tabares, Jacob Fr LINFIELD
2 Bartley, Jayce So EASTERN OREGON
3 Harper, Claytin Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
4 Johnson, Jaden Jr WESTERN WASHINGTON
5 Clark, Octavian Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
6 Christensen, Liam So LINFIELD
7 Dayton, Charles So LINFIELD
8 Jackson, Dylan Sr UNATTACHED

Section 2 of 5  Finals
1 Briggs, Hayden Fr UNATTACHED
2 Chavez, Diego Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
3 Isabello, River Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
4 Mccrimmon, Jaxson Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
5 Lawson, Benson Fr EASTERN OREGON
6 Larson, Malachi Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
7 Johnson, Julian Fr CLARK (WASH.)
8 Hildalgo, Isaiah Jr SOUTHERN OREGON

Section 3 of 5  Finals
1 Villamena, Rieal Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
2 Sorenson, Keith Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
3 Case, Nicholas So UO RUNNING CLUB
4 Schneider, Eli Fr UNATTACHED
5 Marin-Hardy, Brandon Fr CLARK (WASH.)
6 Miller, Kyle So LINFIELD
7 Smoot, Toby Fr CLARK (WASH.)
8 Olmstead, Brett Sr BUSHNELL (ORE.)

Section 4 of 5  Finals
1 Sheperd, Colton So UO RUNNING CLUB
2 Uhirwa, Josh Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
3 Crabtree, Tyler Fr EASTERN OREGON
4 Nuno, Issac Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
5 Squires, Jesse So UNATTACHED
6 LaRose, Silas Fr NORTHWEST (WASH.)
7 Lin, Andy Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
8 Abuya, Clivine Fr CLARK (WASH.)

Section 5 of 5  Finals
2 Horton, Nathan UNATTACHED
3 Bate, Landon Fr UNATTACHED
4 Evans, Gabriel So BUSHNELL (ORE.)
5 Jones, Caiden Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
6 Pickett, Carter Fr UNATTACHED

#15  Womens 800 Meters Collegiate
1:20 PM

Section 1 of 2  Finals
1 Hasl, Hayley Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
2 Lindberg, Emalie Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
3 Pentz, Teagan Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
4 Hill, Skotlyn Sr EASTERN OREGON
5 Michael, Katherine Fr UNATTACHED
6 Lemus, Goya Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
7 Stednick, Leah Sr LINFIELD
8 Martinez-Duran, Gabriela So PIERCE (WASH.)

Section 2 of 2  Finals
3 Sather, Dania Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
4 Hubbard, Abby Fr CHEMEKETA (ORE.) CC
5 McElfatrick, Liberty So LINFIELD
6 Smith, Elise Fr UO RUNNING CLUB

#16  Mens 800 Meters Collegiate
1:25 PM

Section 1 of 3  Finals
1 6A Sorensen, Kai Jr PACIFIC LUTHERAN
2 7A Akiyama, Isaac Jr WHITWORTH
3 5A Dooley, Conner Sr LINFIELD
4 8A Almendarez, Justin Sr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
5 4A Blandini, Raphael So SOUTHERN OREGON
6 9A Manzer, Reuben So EASTERN OREGON
7 3A Gunning, Evan So EASTERN OREGON
8 10A Kemp, Grady So UO RUNNING CLUB
9 2A Mckinnon, Jacob Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
10 11A Watkins, Fredrick Jr MULTNOMAH (ORE.)
11 1A Radecki, Roman 12 FLYING DONKEY XCTF
12 12A Richard, Skylar Fr SOUTHWESTERN OREGO...
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Section 2 of 3  Finals (800 Meters Collegiate)
1 6A Carter, Ben Fr CLARK (WASH.)
2 7A O'Neal, Henry 12 FLYING DONKEY XCTF
3 5A Mendoza, Hector Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
4 8A Vaughn-luma, Dominic Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
5 4A Griffith, Jacob Fr UNATTACHED
6 9A Murua, Danny Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
7 3A Curl, Ashton So UO RUNNING CLUB
8 10A Long, CJ Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
9 2A Bardwell, Kyle Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
10 11A Doughty, Jacob Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
11 1A Andemariam, Essey So UNATTACHED
12 12A Davis, Hayden Fr CLARK (WASH.)

Section 3 of 3  Finals
1 6A Ekanayake, Aidan So UNATTACHED
2 7A Ramirez, Miguel Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
3 5A Humphreys, Wyatt Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
4 8A Placencio, Gabriel UNATTACHED
5 4A Williams, Kyle So CLARK (WASH.)
6 9A Nyburg, Nicholas So OREGON STATE UNIVERS...

#17  Womens 400m Hurdles Collegiate
1:45 PM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 Richeson, Mandy Fr CLARK (WASH.)
2 Klopcic, Lauren So LINFIELD
3 Freudenthal, Gracie Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
4 Hill, Skotlyn Sr EASTERN OREGON
5 Brown, Emily So WHITWORTH
6 Wheeler, Lainie Fr WESTERN OREGON
7 Flatt, Klaira Jr LINFIELD
8 McIntosh, Rylee Fr LINFIELD

#18  Mens 400m Hurdles Collegiate
1:55 PM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 Ensinger, Gavin Jr EASTERN OREGON
2 Mansfield, Judson Sr EASTERN OREGON
3 Morrison, Nathan Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
4 Riguerio, Giacomo Fr EASTERN OREGON
5 Lawson, Benson Fr EASTERN OREGON
6 Gant, Logan So BUSHNELL (ORE.)
7 Means, Jaquan Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC

#19  Womens 200 Meters Collegiate
2:15 PM

Section 1 of 2  Finals
1 Mode, Aliviah Fr EASTERN OREGON
2 Grant, Harlee So EASTERN OREGON
3 Joyce, Taylor So EASTERN OREGON
4 Smith, Elise Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
5 Hudson, N'dya So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
6 Dufner, Katie So WESTERN OREGON
7 Cleaver, Haylee Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
8 Dupont, Averie Jr UNATTACHED

Section 2 of 2  Finals
2 Marshall, Mimi Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
3 Alcorn, Aalliya So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
4 Dennison, Kira Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
5 Brown, Moriyah Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
6 Hazelitt, Trinity Sr BUSHNELL (ORE.)

#20  Mens 200 Meters Collegiate
2:20 PM

Section 1 of 6  Finals
1 Huson, Durham So LINFIELD
2 Stevens, Hunter Fr UNATTACHED
3 Clark, Octavian Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
4 Tabares, Jacob Fr LINFIELD
5 Johnson, Jaden Jr WESTERN WASHINGTON
6 Spears, Bryson Jr EASTERN OREGON
7 Heath, Dylan Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
8 Britton, Calvin Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC

Section 2 of 6  Finals
1 Cummings, Zachary Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
2 Schneider, Eli Fr UNATTACHED
3 Mecey, Carter Fr LINFIELD
4 Larson, Malachi Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
5 Jackson, Dylan Sr UNATTACHED
6 Smith, Aiden Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
7 Kavanagh, Justin UNATTACHED
8 McHugh, Harry Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC

Section 3 of 6  Finals
1 Olmstead, Brett Sr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
2 Cole, Ryan So EVERETT (WASH.) CC
3 Chavez, Diego Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
4 Tamez, Leland Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
5 Sorenson, Payton Fr LINFIELD
6 Hildalgo, Isaiah Jr SOUTHERN OREGON
7 Newton, Rogue Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
8 Nuno, Issac Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
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Section 4 of 6  Finals (200 Meters Collegiate)
1 Young, Griffin Sr LINFIELD
2 Brooks, Braxton So BUSHNELL (ORE.)
3 Nofziger, Elliott Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
4 Abuya, Clivine Fr CLARK (WASH.)
5 Villamena, Rieal Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
6 Lane, Robert So EVERETT (WASH.) CC
7 Smoot, Toby Fr CLARK (WASH.)
8 Squires, Jesse So UNATTACHED

Section 5 of 6  Finals
2 Jones, Caiden Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
3 Uhirwa, Josh Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
4 Case, Nicholas So UO RUNNING CLUB
5 Raymundo, Johny Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
6 Sheperd, Colton So UO RUNNING CLUB
7 Bate, Landon Fr UNATTACHED

Section 6 of 6  Finals
3 Velie, Rocco Jr UNATTACHED
4 Horton, Nathan UNATTACHED
5 Johnson, Julian Fr CLARK (WASH.)

#21  Womens 5000 Meters Collegiate
2:30 PM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 Smith, Olivia Fr UNATTACHED
2 Jensen, Ava So EASTERN OREGON
3 Harms, Mercedes So SOUTHERN OREGON
4 Miller, Mollie So CLARK (WASH.)
5 Buttrell, Dani So CLARK (WASH.)
6 Lemus, Goya Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
7 Pugh, Natalie So EASTERN OREGON
8 Bianchi, Soleil So CLARK (WASH.)
9 Jentzsch, Ashley So SOUTHERN OREGON
10 Kneeland, Peyton So EASTERN OREGON
11 Shimko, Vaughn Fr CLARK (WASH.)
12 Combs, Madyson Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
13 Rock, Lily Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
14 Cochran, Jaiden So EASTERN OREGON
15 Rodriguez-Uribe, Sara So CHEMEKETA (ORE.) CC
16 Long, Reda Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
17 Koon, Amelia Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
18 Garcia Schafer, Maya So CHEMEKETA (ORE.) CC

#22  Mens 5000 Meters Collegiate
3:00 PM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
1 Friedrich, Noah So PACIFIC LUTHERAN
2 Rios, JJ Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
3 Mastrude, Seth Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
4 Zimmer, Daniel Fr PACIFIC LUTHERAN
5 Marlatt, Hunter Fr EASTERN OREGON
6 Andres, Noah Jr CORBAN (ORE.)
7 Williams, Kyle So CLARK (WASH.)
8 Roberts, Charlie Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
9 Bursch, Carson Fr EASTERN OREGON
10 Smith, Rhett Fr EASTERN OREGON
11 Bardwell, Kyle Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
12 Koenninger, Ryan So CLARK (WASH.)
13 Perkins, Skyler Jr EASTERN OREGON
14 Young, Paul UNATTACHED
15 Fiskum, Kjell Fr UNATTACHED
16 Stevenson, Dylan So CLARK (WASH.)
17 Olivera, Robert UNATTACHED

#44   Mixed Throwers 4x100 Relay Collegiate
3:25 PM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
4 LINFIELD 'A'

1) Hulke, Sophie 2) Zehner, Eboni
3) Cachuela, Shyson 4) Siliga, Islee

5 TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC 'A'
1) Roldon, Selene 2) Haueter, Brooks
3) Quintero, Braxton 4) Kennedy, Addison

#23  Womens 4x400 Relay Collegiate
3:45 PM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
4 EVERETT (WASH.) CC 'A'

1) Dang, Madeline 2) Long, Reda
3) Pentz, Teagan 4) Rock, Lily
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#24  Mens 4x400 Relay Collegiate
3:50 PM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
2 EVERETT (WASH.) CC 'B'

1) McHugh, Harry 2) Mendoza, Hector
3) Lane, Robert 4) Villamena, Rieal

3 OLYMPIC (WASH.) 'A'
1) Smith, Aiden 2) Morrison, Nathan
3) Cummings, Zachary 4) Raymundo, Johny

4 EASTERN OREGON 'A'
1) Bartley, Jayce 2) Riguerio, Giacomo
3) Manzer, Reuben 4) Gunning, Evan

5 SOUTHERN OREGON 'A'
1) Heath, Dylan 2) Blandini, Raphael
3) Newton, Rogue 4) Lucas, Tre

6 EVERETT (WASH.) CC 'A'
1) Means, Jaquan 2) Doughty, Jacob
3) Ray-Kirk, Anthoney 4) Cole, Ryan

7 WOODY TRACK CLUB 'A'
1) Woodcock, Kyle 2) Sandberg, Spencer
3) Wada, Will 4) Pirz, Mateo

#25   Mixed 4x400 Relay Collegiate
3:55 PM

Section 1 of 1  Finals
3 WOODY TRACK CLUB 'A'

1) Manzano, Marc 2) Leighton, Dahlia
3) Woodcock, Dave 4) Beals, Paige

4 OLYMPIC (WASH.) 'A'
1) Alcorn, Aalliya 2) Bardwell, Kyle
3) Hudson, N'dya 4) Lin, Andy

5 LINFIELD 'B'
1) Klopcic, Lauren 2) Young, Griffin
3) Flatt, Klaira 4) Sorenson, Payton

6 LINFIELD 'A'
1) Mattson, Kieryann 2) Niemi, Luke
3) Hawaaboo, Kira 4) Christensen, Liam

#26  Womens Pole Vault Collegiate
11:00 AM

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Ply, Rachel So SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
2 Lauterbach, Naomi Fr LINFIELD
3 Richardson, Brianna Fr LINFIELD
4 Witten, Eden So BUSHNELL (ORE.)
5 Gay, Holly Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
6 Brannan, Teslin Fr LINFIELD
7 Mcgowan, Alexa Fr WESTERN OREGON
8 Lemeza, Alecia So WESTERN OREGON
9 Hansen, Gabi Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
10 Joyce, Taylor So EASTERN OREGON
11 Zamora-Mercado, Isabel Fr WESTERN OREGON
12 Grant, Harlee So EASTERN OREGON
13 Paresa, Analissa Fr LINFIELD
14 Perkins, Sydney So SOUTHERN OREGON
15 Martinez, Katherine Sr SOUTHERN OREGON

#27  Mens Pole Vault Collegiate

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Humphreys, Wyatt Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
2 Volk, Elijah Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
3 Brannan, Dakota Fr LINFIELD
4 Lynch, TJ Jr EASTERN OREGON
5 Moren, Jarod Sr PACIFIC (ORE.)
6 Staniunas, Phillip So WESTERN OREGON
7 Olmstead, Brett Sr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
8 Sorenson, Keith Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
9 Vinson, Van Fr EASTERN OREGON
10 Le Bel, Carson Jr SOUTHERN OREGON

#28  Womens High Jump Collegiate
11:00 AM

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Roberts, Jordan Jr LINFIELD
2 Hayes, Ashley So LINFIELD
3 McIntosh, Rylee Fr LINFIELD
4 Ply, Rachel So SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
5 Foree, Karina So NORTHWEST (WASH.)
6 Box, Breyelle Fr CLARK (WASH.)
7 Exon, Selena Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
8 Thompson, Avery So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
9 Smith, Olivia Fr UNATTACHED
10 Roberts, Logan Jr LINFIELD
11 Squally, Shay-Lah Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
12 Griffin, Kylie Jr WESTERN OREGON
13 Stevens, Abi Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
14 Tira, Brianna So WHITWORTH
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#29  Mens High Jump Collegiate

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Bluitt, Jaden So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
2 Seratte, Zachary UNATTACHED
3 Nofziger, Elliott Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
4 Seekamp, Brian UNATTACHED

#30  Womens Triple Jump Collegiate

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Hazelitt, Trinity Sr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
2 Exon, Selena Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
3 McIntosh, Rylee Fr LINFIELD
4 Box, Breyelle Fr CLARK (WASH.)
5 Klopcic, Lauren So LINFIELD
6 Moore, Ashten Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
7 Wendring, Sadie So WESTERN OREGON
8 Jones, Na'Riyah Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
9 Lemeza, Alecia So WESTERN OREGON
10 Pederson, Isabella Fr EASTERN OREGON
11 Ekwere, Ellie Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
12 Cruz, April Fr CLARK (WASH.)
13 Roberts, Jordan Jr LINFIELD
14 Deters, Amity Sr WESTERN OREGON
15 Clay, Amariyah Jr WESTERN OREGON
16 Clemens, Macy Sr WESTERN OREGON

#31  Mens Triple Jump Collegiate

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Miller, Kyle So LINFIELD
2 Rupp, Isaiah Fr LINFIELD
3 Martinez, David Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
4 Reich, Cameron So EASTERN OREGON
5 Pillister, Dakota Jr EASTERN OREGON
6 Evans, Gabriel So BUSHNELL (ORE.)
7 Nofziger, Elliott Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
8 Mccrimmon, Jaxson Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
9 Bauch, Thaden So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
10 Holland, JaQuieze Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
11 Koonantha, Ping Jr WESTERN OREGON
12 Mulvaney, Ethan Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC

#32  Womens Long Jump Collegiate
10:00 AM

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Lauterbach, Naomi Fr LINFIELD
2 Brannan, Teslin Fr LINFIELD
3 Silis, Rachelle Jr LINFIELD
4 Cleaver, Haylee Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
5 Jones, Na'Riyah Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
6 Matic, Gabriella Fr LINFIELD
7 Moore, Ashten Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
8 Box, Breyelle Fr CLARK (WASH.)
9 Ekwere, Ellie Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)

#33  Mens Long Jump Collegiate
10:00 AM

Flight 1 of 2  Finals
1 Pickett, Carter Fr UNATTACHED
2 Niemi, Luke So LINFIELD
3 Hardie, Kala Fr LINFIELD
4 Doughty, Jacob Fr EVERETT (WASH.) CC
5 Rupp, Isaiah Fr LINFIELD
6 Lin, Andy Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
7 Evans, Gabriel So BUSHNELL (ORE.)
8 Miller, Kyle So LINFIELD
9 Bauch, Thaden So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
10 Martinez, David Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
11 Larson, Malachi Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)

Flight 2 of 2  Finals
1 Huson, Durham So LINFIELD
2 Nofziger, Elliott Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
3 Clark, Octavian Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
4 Mccrimmon, Jaxson Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
5 Urquhart, Coleton So SOUTHERN OREGON
6 Harper, Claytin Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
7 Mulvaney, Ethan Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
8 Holland, JaQuieze Fr SOUTHERN OREGON
9 Tran, David UNATTACHED
10 Ford, Fredrick Fr UO RUNNING CLUB
11 Britton, Calvin Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC

#34  Womens Hammer Collegiate

Flight 1 of 2  Finals
1 Foree, Karina So NORTHWEST (WASH.)
2 Roldon, Selene Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
3 Kinder, Janel Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
4 Blute, Olivia Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
5 Kinder, Leslie So TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
6 Kennedy, Addison Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
7 Ybarra, Morgan So LINFIELD
8 Siva, Mariah Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
9 Dannen, Sadie So LINFIELD
10 Richardson, Matilyn Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
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Flight 2 of 2  Finals (Hammer Collegiate)
1 Moss, Clair Fr LINFIELD
2 Flatt, Klaira Jr LINFIELD
3 Schiewe, Leah Jr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
4 Moore, Eve Fr EASTERN OREGON
5 Brooks, Norah Fr EASTERN OREGON
6 Pederson, Isabella Fr EASTERN OREGON
7 Hulke, Sophie Fr LINFIELD
8 Loveless, Kylie So WHITWORTH
9 Greely, Ilyhia Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
10 Chelin, Devyn So WHITWORTH
11 Carr, Madison So WHITWORTH

#35  Mens Hammer Collegiate
10:00 AM

Flight 1 of 2  Finals
1 Bereket, Nayel Jr NORTHWEST (WASH.)
2 Boe, Cael Fr SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
3 Middleton, Kyler Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
4 Chavez, Dez Fr EASTERN OREGON
5 Vega, Adrian So TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
6 Bruss, Brandon So EVERETT (WASH.) CC
7 Cachuela, Shyson So LINFIELD
8 Davidson, James Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
9 Tyrin, Noah Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
10 Slupski, Ryan Jr NORTHWEST (WASH.)
11 Huxoll, Cooper Fr EASTERN OREGON
12 Pedrick, Michael So EASTERN OREGON

Flight 2 of 2  Finals
1 Dardis, Aden So CORBAN (ORE.)
2 Bennett, Derrick Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
3 Al-Rubaie, Maxwell So BUSHNELL (ORE.)
4 Whitmore, Myer Fr EASTERN OREGON
5 Andrews Jr., David So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
6 Bear, Kota So SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
7 Martinez, Cristian So WHITWORTH
8 Detzler, Mason Fr WESTERN OREGON
9 picazo, ivan So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
10 Sessions, Adam Fr WHITWORTH
11 Church, Mark Jr EASTERN OREGON
12 Warren, Mark Sr WESTERN OREGON

#36  Womens Javelin Collegiate

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Roberts, Logan Jr LINFIELD
2 Richardson, Jessica Fr CLARK (WASH.)
3 Ply, Rachel So SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
4 Foree, Karina So NORTHWEST (WASH.)
5 Richardson, Matilyn Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
6 Martin, Sophia Fr CLARK (WASH.)
7 Dennison, Kira Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
8 Miller, Samantha Fr SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
9 Sanders, Abigail Sr WESTERN OREGON
10 Zehner, Eboni So LINFIELD
11 Jacobson, Jensyn Fr EASTERN OREGON
12 Lam Tiang, Grace Jr WESTERN OREGON
13 Boyd, Olivia Fr WESTERN OREGON
14 Chelin, Devyn So WHITWORTH

#37  Mens Javelin Collegiate
11:00 AM

Flight 1 of 1  Finals
1 Anderson, Kaden So TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
2 Ochoa, Jonathan Jr PACIFIC LUTHERAN
3 LaRose, Silas Fr NORTHWEST (WASH.)
4 Munoz, Benjamin Fr UNATTACHED
5 Mansfield, Judson Sr EASTERN OREGON
6 Christianson, Benjamin Jr PACIFIC (ORE.)
7 Hollinger, Isaiah So NORTHWEST (WASH.)
8 Dickson, Anthony So WESTERN OREGON
9 Bullman, Alex Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
10 Geck, Brandon Jr WHITWORTH

#38  Womens Discus Collegiate
10:00 AM

Flight 1 of 2  Finals
1 Hawaaboo, Kira So LINFIELD
2 Roldon, Selene Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
3 Martin, Sophia Fr CLARK (WASH.)
4 Greene, Yvonne Fr SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
5 Kidwell, Madison Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
6 Kinder, Leslie So TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
7 Dannen, Sadie So LINFIELD
8 Kinder, Janel Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
9 Ply, Rachel So SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
10 Siva, Mariah Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
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Flight 2 of 2  Finals (Discus Collegiate)
1 Escobar Sosa, Emily Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
2 Moore, Eve Fr EASTERN OREGON
3 Gresham, Ellie So BUSHNELL (ORE.)
4 Brooks, Norah Fr EASTERN OREGON
5 Ware, Lucille Fr CLARK (WASH.)
6 Pederson, Isabella Fr EASTERN OREGON
7 Banuelos, Margaritah So LINFIELD
8 Schiewe, Leah Jr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
9 Hulke, Sophie Fr LINFIELD
10 Fellows, Nashayla Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
11 Greely, Ilyhia Sr SOUTHERN OREGON

#39  Mens Discus Collegiate

Flight 1 of 2  Finals
1 Anderson, Kaden So TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
2 Bate, Landon Fr UNATTACHED
3 Pedrick, Michael So EASTERN OREGON
4 Bell, Brice Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
5 Meckert, Noah Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
6 Middleton, Kyler Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
7 Chavez, Dez Fr EASTERN OREGON
8 Quintero, Braxton So TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
9 Roberts, Alex Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
10 Boe, Cael Fr SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
11 Bear, Kota So SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
12 Huxoll, Cooper Fr EASTERN OREGON
13 Andrews Jr., David So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
14 Meyer, Zachary UNATTACHED
15 Bruss, Brandon So EVERETT (WASH.) CC

Flight 2 of 2  Finals
1 Clayburn, Logan Fr SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
2 Dardis, Aden So CORBAN (ORE.)
3 Whitmore, Myer Fr EASTERN OREGON
4 Martinez, Cristian So WHITWORTH
5 Bennett, Derrick Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
6 Urquhart, Coleton So SOUTHERN OREGON
7 Haueter, Brooks Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
8 picazo, ivan So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
9 Tyrin, Noah Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
10 Cachuela, Shyson So LINFIELD
11 Sessions, Adam Fr WHITWORTH
12 Hill, Benjamin Fr WESTERN OREGON
13 van Valey, Angus Fr UNATTACHED
14 Detzler, Mason Fr WESTERN OREGON
15 Church, Mark Jr EASTERN OREGON
16 Gerrard, Ray So WESTERN OREGON

#40  Womens Shot Put Collegiate

Flight 1 of 2  Finals
1 Pederson, Isabella Fr EASTERN OREGON
2 Brooks, Norah Fr EASTERN OREGON
3 Kinder, Leslie So TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
4 Senethavilay, Naiya Fr EASTERN OREGON
5 Kinder, Janel Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
6 Richardson, Jessica Fr CLARK (WASH.)
7 Ply, Rachel So SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
8 Kidwell, Madison Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
9 Blute, Olivia Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
10 Escobar Sosa, Emily Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
11 Miller, Samantha Fr SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC

Flight 2 of 2  Finals
1 Moore, Eve Fr EASTERN OREGON
2 Greene, Yvonne Fr SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
3 Gresham, Ellie So BUSHNELL (ORE.)
4 Kennedy, Addison Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
5 Richardson, Matilyn Fr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
6 Hulke, Sophie Fr LINFIELD
7 Schiewe, Leah Jr BUSHNELL (ORE.)
8 Siva, Mariah Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
9 Hawaaboo, Kira So LINFIELD
10 Siliga, Islee Fr LINFIELD
11 Fellows, Nashayla Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
12 Loveless, Kylie So WHITWORTH
13 Carr, Madison So WHITWORTH

#41  Mens Shot Put Collegiate

Flight 1 of 2  Finals
1 Christensen, Liam So LINFIELD
2 Bell, Brice Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
3 Bereket, Nayel Jr NORTHWEST (WASH.)
4 Meckert, Noah Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
5 Huxoll, Cooper Fr EASTERN OREGON
6 Davidson, James Fr CORBAN (ORE.)
7 Roberts, Alex Fr OLYMPIC (WASH.)
8 Chavez, Dez Fr EASTERN OREGON
9 Andrews Jr., David So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
10 Clayburn, Logan Fr SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
11 Haueter, Brooks Fr TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
12 Bruss, Brandon So EVERETT (WASH.) CC
13 Bear, Kota So SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
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Flight 2 of 2  Finals (Shot Put Collegiate)
1 Al-Rubaie, Maxwell So BUSHNELL (ORE.)
2 Tyrin, Noah Fr PACIFIC (ORE.)
3 Boe, Cael Fr SOUTHWESTERN OREGON CC
4 Quintero, Braxton So TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
5 Cachuela, Shyson So LINFIELD
6 Bennett, Derrick Sr SOUTHERN OREGON
7 picazo, ivan So OLYMPIC (WASH.)
8 Warren, Mark Sr WESTERN OREGON
9 Detzler, Mason Fr WESTERN OREGON
10 Gerrard, Ray So WESTERN OREGON
11 Vega, Adrian So TREASURE VALLEY (ORE.) CC
12 Davis, Luke Sr WHITWORTH
13 Olsen, Nick Sr LINFIELD
14 Johnson, Kobe Sr SOUTHERN OREGON


